6-3
ST78C34
PLCC Package
GENERAL PURPOSE PARALLEL
PRINTER PORT WITH 83 BYTE FIFO
DESCRIPTION
The ST78C34 is a monolithic Bidirectional Parallel
port designed to operate as a general purpose I/O port.

· Selectable interrupt polarity
· Selectable FIFO interrupts
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Pin Package Operating  temperature
ST78C34CJ44 44 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST78C34CP40 40 PDip 0° C  to + 70° C
ST78C34IJ44 44 PLCC -40° C  to + 85° C
ST78C34IP40 40 PDip -40° C  to + 85° C
Rev. 3.00
6 5 4 3 2 1 44 43 42 41 40
7
8